Room Numbering Guidelines
Interior Room Numbering
I.​ INTRODUCTION
During the initial part of the Design Development phase, the Architect shall provide or assist with a preliminary
room numbering plan that adheres to the following guidelines. Prior to the development of any door and finish
schedules or any electrical, OIT, or fire alarm panel schedules, the project Architect shall meet with the University
Project Manager and/or designated team member(s) from Capital Planning and Project Management to review the
proposed scheme and ensure compliance with the guidelines described within this document.

C.​ Distinction between a non-assignable and assignable corridor within a suite. Corridors that are assignable shall
be assigned a traditional number.
Example Non-Assignable Room Numbering System Standard:
D.​ LIST OF USE CODES - see below
Common Suffix Areas Nomenclature Example:
LL Lower Level
SL Sub-Lower Level
PH Penthouse Level
RF Roof Level
M Mezzanine Level
P Parking Garage/Structure Level
CR Corridor/Lobby/Vestibule “1CR01”
ST Stairway “1ST01”
EV  Elevator “1EV01”
SH Shaft “1SH01”
MR Restroom (Men’s) “MR01”
WR Restroom (Women's) ”1WR01”
AG Restroom (All-Gender) “1AG01”
EC Electrical “1EC01”
ME Mechanical “1ME01”
DC IT/Data “1DC01”
HK Housekeeping “1HK01”
UT Utilities “1UT01”
TR Trash Room “1TR01”
LD Loading Dock “1LD01”
*END OF DOCUMENT*
Room Numbering Guidelines​ 6
Issued: |  Updated:  Nov 25, 2024 Feb 5, 2025